A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE.

Ord bill # 1

Ordinance No. 296

An Ordinance authorizing the payment for certain lumber furnished to the City of Lebanon by R. E. King.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That whereas the Street Superintendent has been duly authorized, by the City Council, to construct a bridge across the Lebanon and Santiam Canal on Hiatt Street between Grant and Sherman Streets and to order the necessary material therefor, and

WHEREAS, the said superintendent, in compliance with said order, ordered certain lumber from R. E. King which said R. E. King delivered to the City of Lebanon and which said lumber cost the sum of \$142.00 delivered at the site of said bridge.

THEREFORE, the Mayor and Recorder are hereby authorized to draw a warrant upon the Street Fund or other funds of the City for the sum of \$149.00 in favor of the said R. E. King. for the payment of said lumber.

Passed by the Council by a unamious vote, and approved by the Mayor this and day pf May, 1923.

Mayor.

Attest:

Recorder.